1 www.pericom.com P-0.1 01/21/11
PI74FCT162244T
Block Diagram
1OE
1A0 1Y0
1A1 1Y1
1A2 1Y2
1A3 1Y3

3545 N. 1st Street, San Jose, CA 95134
1-800-435-2335 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT162244TAE A Blank Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74FCT162244TVE V Blank Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
PI74FCT162244ATAE A A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74FCT162244CTVE V C Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Pb-free & Green
3. Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel
11-0006